

PROGRAM NO. 2606-S December 1, 2003 thru November 30, 2004 plus Four Option Years

TITLE: Engineer Professional Bulletin - DAPS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	PBM Graphics, Inc. Greensboro, NC		Scotts Printing Rolla, MO		Thorner Press Buffalo, NY		Schwartzkopf Printing Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:									
(a)	Covers 1 - 4 in 4-color plus varnish									
	and covers 2 and 3 in black.....									
	per order									
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	483.00	1932.00	430.00	1720.00	716.25	2865.00	539.00	2156.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies.....	48	184.41	8851.68	98.00	4704.00	94.55	4538.40	53.00	2544.00
(b)	Page (printed or blank) per page									
	Black ink									
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	248	7.25	1798.00	16.00	3968.00	33.43	8290.64	20.00	4960.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies.....	2976	8.06	23986.56	9.00	26784.00	5.73	17052.48	8.50	25296.00
	Each additional color									
(3)	Makeready and/or setup.....	36	1.04	37.44	11.00	396.00	19.10	687.60	8.00	288.00
(4)	Running per 1,000 copies.....	432	2.70	1166.40	0.40	172.80	1.67	721.44	NC	0.00
(c)	Envelope.....per order									
	Black ink									
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	4	40.00	160.00	30.00	120.00	71.63	286.52	25.00	100.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies.....	9	81.12	730.08	78.00	702.00	14.25	128.25	87.00	783.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$38,662.16		\$38,566.80		\$34,570.33		\$36,127.00
	DISCOUNT :		2.00%	\$773.24	0.00%	\$0.00	2.00%	\$691.41	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$37,888.92		\$38,566.80		\$33,878.92		\$36,127.00

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To

McDonald & Eudy Printers Temple Hills, MD	
UNIT PRICE	COST
750.00	3000.00
100.00	4800.00
35.00	8680.00
4.85	14433.60
25.00	900.00
1.75	756.00
75.00	300.00
220.00	1980.00
	\$34,849.60
1.00%	\$348.50
	\$34,501.10

AWARDED

